TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM574897

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alwants, LLC		05/04/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEDFORD VENTURES, INC.	
Street Address:	17870 CASTLETON STREET, SUITE 116	
City:	CITY OF INDUSTRY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91748	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88783671	ACTIVE LOS ANGELES
Serial Number:	88783649	ACTIVE LA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2138915031

Email: jreider@buchalter.com, ipdocket@buchalter.com

Jessie K. Reider, CA Bar No. 237113 **Correspondent Name:**

1000 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1500 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Buchalter

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessie K. Reider, CA Bar No. 237113
SIGNATURE:	/jkr/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2020

Total Attachments: 2 source=Active#page1.tif source=Active#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006930 FRAME: 0709

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Alwants, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor") owns the trademarks, including the applications, common law rights, all business represented by the trademarks, all related goodwill, and the right to sue for past infringement, identified in Exhibit A hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, BEDFORD VENTURES, INC., a CALIFORNIA CORPORATION with an address of 17870 CASTLETON STREET, SUITE 116, CITY OF INDUSTRY, CALIFORNIA 91748 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the applications thereof, all goodwill associated therewith, all common law rights, all business associated with and represented by the Marks, and the right to sue for past infringement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the applications thereof, all common law rights, the business associated with and represented by the Marks, together with all goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby with all rights to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past infringements.

Dated: May 4, 2020

Assignor:

Alwants, LLC

<u>13</u>.X....

Name: Title:

Assignee:

Bedford Ventures, Inc.

Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006930 FRAME: 0710

Exhibit A

Marks

ACTIVE LOS ANGELES Serial No. 88783671

ACTIVE LA Serial No. 88783649

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006930 FRAME: 0711